O
!
|-
P
™M
Y
g
v

UNOFFICIALYCQOPRY, | ,

exchange e525-104L mgr 007r

12/17/89
011617

THIRD AMENDMENT TO
LOAN AGREEMENT, PROMISSORY NOTE, MORTGAGE AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT, GUARANTY AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO LOAN AGREEMENT, PROMISSORY NOTE,
MORTGACE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, GUARANTY AND OTHER LOAN
DOCUMENTS 1is entered into as of Octcber 31, 19%8% by and among
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not personally, but sclely as Trustee
(the "Trustee”) under Trust Agreement dated August 3, 1587 and
known as Trust No. 112533 (the "Trust"); CARVER PARTNERSHIP, an
Illinois limited partnership (the "Partnership”)., being the scle
beneficiary of the Trust (the Trust end the Partnership are
hereinzfter sometimes jointly end severally referred to as
"Borrower*); DUNCAN Y, HENDERSON ("Guarantor"); and EXCHANGE

NATIONAT BANK OF CHICAGO, 2 naticnal banking assggiation
{"Lender('}. - Tx11i1l TRAN 45644 01708790
. DeSp & =S CI—C11

RECITALS : - ¥, COUNTY RECGRDER

A. Borrower-and Lender have heretofore entered into a
certain Loan Agreemsnt dated August 13, 1987 (the "Original Leoan
Agreement®), pursuart-to which, among other things, Lender
agreed to loan to Brrrower an amount not to exceed the sum of
Seven Million Five Hurdrad Fifty Five Thousand and No/l00
Dollars (§$7,.555,000.00) fthe "Origlnal Loan"), for the purposes,
upcn the terms and subject to the conditions contained in the
Original Loan Agreement. (The QOriginal Loan Agreement provides,
among other things, that tie proceeds of the Original Loan are
to be used by Borrower for purpmses of paying the cost of (i)
purchasing the real property znd improvements located on the
parcel of real estate commonly incwn as 720 South Dearborn
Street, Chicago, Cook County, Illirois and legally described in
Exhibit A-3 attached hereto (the rex) property and the improve-
ments located thereon hereinafter are referred to as the
"Premises”); and (ii) improving the tHirteen-story building
comprising a portion of the Premises (!'hie "Building") with
approximately 1,117 net rentable square fze: of space in the
basement of the Building, approximately 5.8445 net rentable
square feet of commercial retail space on thz first floor of the
Building and 64 condominium loft units (the "uUxslts") consisting
in the aggregate of not less than B1,04]1 net sgiare feet on the

remaining floors of the Building.

B, The Original Loan is evidenced by & certair Fromissory
Note (the "Original Note”} dated August 12, 1987 in tba.original
principal amount of Seven Million Five Hundred Fifty Pive
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($7,555,000.00) made by the trust
and payable to the crder of Lender.

c. The Original Note is secured by, among other things,
the foliowing documents:

(i) Mortgage and Security Agreement (the "Original
Mortgage") dated as of August 12, 1987 made by the Trust to
Lender and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds
of Cook County, Illinois (the *QOffice of the Recorder") on
August 13, 1987 as Document 87448519, anéd covering the Land;

{ii) Security Agreement (the "Original Security

Agreement™) dated as of August 13, 1987 made by the Trust
and the Partnership, jointly, as Debtor, to Lender, as

Secured Party;
Q0011617




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, COPY

{(iii) Collateral assignment under Land Trust and
Security Agreement (the "Original ABI") dated as of
August 1z, 1987 made by the Partnership to Lender with
respect to the Trust; and

(ivy Assignment of Rents, Leases and Management
agreement (the "Original Assignment of Rents™) dated as of
August 12, 1987 made by the Trust and the Partnership,
Jeointly, to Lender and recorded in the O0ffice of the
Recorder on August 13, 1987 as Document 8744B8520.

The Original Mortgage, the Original Security Agreement, the
Original ABI, the Originsl Assignment of Rents and any other
documents evidencing or securing the Original Loan and any
statement or certificate as to facts delivered to Lender in
connection with the Original Loan hereinafter are collectively
referred 9 as the "Original Loan Documents").

D. Pursuant to a certain Guaranty (the "QOriginal
Guaranty"} datz2d as of August 12, 1987 made by Guarantor in
favor of Lender, -the Guarantor guaranteed (i) the payment by
Borrower of the zmounts provided for in the Original Note, the
Original Loan Aaceement, the Original Mortgage and the other
Original Loan Docurients, and (ii) the performance by Borrower of
the covenants to be.porformed and observed by Borrower pursuant

to the provisions therecf.

E. The Original Lori, Agreement, the Original Note, the
Original Mortgage, the O:sfginal Guaranty and the other Original
Loan pocuments have each berp mmended by that certain First
amendment to Loan Agreement; rromissory Note, Mortgage and
Security Agreement, Guaranty arli Other Loan Documents (the
"First Amendment") dated Februaory 22, 1989 made by and among the
Trust, the Partnership, Guarantor and Lender and recorded in the
Office of the Recorder on February 22, 1989 as Document
89080256, pursuant to which, among wther things, Lender agreed
to (i) loan to Borrower an additional §445,000, subject to the
terms and conditions set forth in the Original Loan Agreement as
amended by the Pirst Amendment, (i1) excend the maturity date
under the Original Note from December 31,1938 to March 31,
1989, and (1ii) grant to Borrower an option o further extend
said maturity date from March 31, 1989 to Jun= 30, 1989. The
Original Loan as modified by the First Amendment /is hereinafter
referred to as the "First Amended Loan”. The Coiginal Loan
Agreement, the Original Note, the Original Mortgage, the
Original Guaranty and the other Original Loan Docuaents, each as
amended by the First Amendment, are hereinafter referred to as
the "First Amended Loan Agreement", the "FPirst Amende’d doter,
the "First Amended Mortgaqge", the "First Amended Guaraaty® and
the "FPirst Amended Loan Documents", respectively.

F. The Trust and the Partnership, jointly, have executed
in favor of Lender that certain Assignment of Condominium Sales
Contracts {the "Assignment of Sales Contracts") dated as of
February 22, 1989 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder on
February 22, 1989 as Document B89080257. Pursuant to the Second
amendment, each reference to the "Loan Documents" contained in
the First Amended Loan Agreement, the First Amended Note, the
First Amended Mortgage, the First Aamended Guaranty, the other
First Amended Loan Documents, the First Amendment and the Second
amendment includes reference to the Assignment of Sales

Contracts.
G. Pursuant to that certain Letter Agreement dated
April 17, 1989 between the Partnership and Lender, Lender agreed

to extend the maturity date under the First Amended Note (the
»Maturity Date") from March 31, 1989 to April 30, 1989.

-2




UNOFFICIAL.COPRY -

E. The First Amended Loan Agreement, the First Amended
Note, the First Amended Mortgage, the First Amended Guaranty and
the other First amended Loan Documents have each been amended by
that certain Second amendment to Loan Agreement, Promissory
Note, Mortgage and Security Agreement, Guaranty and Other Loan
Documents (the "Second Amendment") dated May 31, 19889 by and
among the Trust, the Partnership. Guarantor and Lender andg
recorded in the Office of the Recorder on June 7, 1989 as
Document 89258349, pursuant to which, among cther things, Lender
agreed to (i) loan to Borrower an additional §517,342, subject
to the terms and conditions set forth in the First Amended Loan
Agreement as amended by the Second amendment, and (ii) extend
the Maturity Date from April 30, 1988 toc Octcber 31, 198%. The
First amended Loan as modified by the Second Amendment 1s
hereirarter referred to as the "Loan". The First Amended Loan
hAgreement, the First amended Note, the First Amended Mortgage.
the First-Amended Guaranty 2nd the other First Amended Loan
Documenti: .. 2ach as amended by the Second Amendment, are
hereinaftec referred to as the "Loan Agreement", the "Note", the
"Mortgage", cte "Guaranty" and the "Loan Deocuments®,

respectively:

I. As of the date hereof the outstanding balance of the
Loan 1s $5,471,380. ~with $232,101 of the proceeds of the Loan

yet to be disbursed.

J. Borrower has (requested that Lender (i) }loan toc Borrower
an additional $160,600-3xunject to the terms and conditions set
forth in the Loan Agreement as amended by this Third Amendment
and (1i) extend the Maturity Date from October 31, 1989 to

February 28, 1890.

K. Lender is unwilling t» grant such requests unless the
Loan Agreement, the Note, the Guuranty, the Mortgage and the
cther Loan Documents are amended 4% herein provided.

NQW, THEREFORE, in consideration 4¢ the foregoing, the
mutual covenants and agreements hereirn contained and for other
good and valuable consideration, the r<ceint and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, Borrower, Suarantor and Lender

hereby agree as follows:

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The Recitals set forth
above are incorporated herein and made a part hdareof.

2. Increase 1n amount of Loan.

(a) The principal sum of the Note is changer Lo
$5,864,081 and all references in the Note to "§8,517,342"
are changed to "$5,864,08B1",.

{b) The amount of the Loan is changed to $5,854,0C1
and said amount shall be disbursed by Lender to Borrower as
provided in the Loan Agreement, as herein amended.

tcy All references in the Loan Agreement, the Note,
the Guaranty, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents to
the principal sum of the Note, the amount of the Loan or the
amount of the indebtedness owed to Lender being "“$8,517,342"
are changed to "$5,864,081".

3. Extension of Maturity Date.

(a) The Maturity Dpate is extended from October 31,
1989 to February 28, 19890.

LATOVG




UNOFFICIAL COPY.  ,

o {b) Aall references in the Loan Agreement, the Note,
- +he Guaranty, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents to
the Maturity Date being "“Cctober 31, 1989" are changed to

"Pebruary 28, 1290".

4. Sale or Refilnancing of Commercial Area. Contempor-
anecusly with and as & condition to Lender's consent to the sale
or refinancing of the non-condominium portion of the Premises,
including the Commercial Area as set forth on that certain Plat
of Survey or the Premises dated November 28, 19288, or any
portion thereof, Borrower shall pay to Lender an amount equal to
the greater of {(a) $600,000 less the cost of any item of the
Project Budget relating to the Commercial Area which Lender has
yet to fund and which Borrower is not obligated to perform or
provide pursuant to such sale of refinancing, or (b) the net
cleosing proceeds of such sale or refinancing less (1) reasonable
and docuented closing costs, (311) build-out costs held back by
the tit)e company at the closing of such sale or refinancing,
and (11i) the cost of any item of the Project Budget relating to
the Commercinl Area which Lender has yet to fund and which
Borrower is rict obligated to perform or provide pursuant to such

sale or refinarcing.

5. Representations and Warranties; Project Budget.
Borrower hereby copiirms and certifies to Lender that each
representation and walranty contained in Article I of the Loan
Agreement 1is true, complete and correct in all respects, except
that the budget attached as Exhibit D-2 to the Second Amendment
is hereby deleted and the-budget attached hereto as Exhibit b-3
is hereby substituted in Yieu thereof. For all purposes under
the Loan Agreement, the "Erc-act Budget” shall be deemed to
refer to the budget attacher liereto as Exhibit D-3.

&, Obligations Secured. | The Mortgage, the other Loan
Documents and the Guaranty are Lrr=2by amended to secure the
obligations and liabilities evidenced by the Note, as amended by

this Second Amendment.

7. Conditions Precedent. The obligaticen of Lender to (1)
loan to Borrower an additional $160,604, and (ii) extend the
Maturity Date from October 31, 1989 to Feobrivary 28, 1990 shall
be subject to Borrower, Guarantor and others having delivered or
causing to be delivered to Lender the followlirg, all of which
shall be in form and substance acceptable to Jenrder:

{ay This Third amendment;

{b) An opinion of the attorney for Borrows:r and
Guarantor covering the legal status of the Trusc_arpd the
Partnership and stating that this Third Amendment, ‘he Note,
the Mortgage, the Guaranty and the Loan Documents (zach as
amended by this Third amendment) have been duly authorized,
executed and delivered by the Trust, the Partnership and
Guarantor, as the case may be, and constitute legal, valid
and binding obligations eof the Trust, the Partnership andg
Guarantor, as the case may be, enforceable in accordance
with its terms, subject only to applicable bankruptcy,
insolvency and other laws affecting creditors' rights;

LIATT00G

{c) &Aan endorsement to the Title Policy issued by the

Title Company describing the insured Mortgage thereunder as
including this Third Amendment, extending the effective date
of the Title Policy to the date of the recording of this
Third Amendment and changing the face amount of the Title

Policy to $5,864,081;




UNOFFICIAL, COPRY -

{(d) An extension fee in the amount of $19,558, which
sum shall be funded out of the proceeds of the Loan;

(e) A certified copy of the letter of direction from
the Partnership to the Trustee authorizing the Trustee to
execute this Third Amendment;

(f) such other documents as Lender may reasonably
reguire.

8. Payment of Expenses. In addition to the Loan Expenses
described in Paragraph 5.01 of the Loan Agreement, the
Additional Loan Expenses described in Paragraph 15 of the First
amendment and the Second Additional Loan Expenses described in
Paragraprh 10 of the Second Amendment, Borrower hereby agrees to
pay all =xpenses, charges, costs and fees relating to this Third
amendment’, including Lender’'s reasonable atterneys' fees in
connection with the negotiation and documentation of the
agreements contained in this Third Amendment, all recording fees
and charges, +itle insurance charges and premiums, and a1l other
expenses, charges, costs and fees referred to in or necessitated
by the terms of “his Third amendment (collectively, the "Third
Additional Loarn. /Zxpenses"). In the event the Third Additional
Loan Expenses are not paid to Lender within five (5) days after
written demand ther¢for by Lender, the Third Additional Loan
Expenses shall bear interest from the date so incurred until
pald at the annual rate of three and one half percent (3-1/2%)
plus the Reference Rate (&¢s that term is defined in the Note),
or may be paid by Lender o< any time following said five (5} day
written demand by disbursemaznt of proceeds of the Loan.

0. References.

{a) All references to (thz "Loan Agreement" contained
in the Note, the Guaranty, the Mortgage and the other Loan
Documents, each as amended by tbis Third Amendment, shall be
deemed to refer to the Loan Agrecment, as amended by this
Third Amendment.

{(by All references to the "Note" ccontained in the Loan
Agreement, the Guaranty, the Mortgage and. the other Loan
Documents, each as amended by this Third mendment, shall be
deemed to refer to the Note, as amended by *nis Third

Amendment.

(c) All references to the "Mortgage" contained in the
Loan Agreement, the Note, the Guaranty and the ¢th:r Loan
Documents, each as amended by this Third Amendmesic, Thall be
deemed to refer to the Mortgage, as amended by this Third

amendment.

{8y all references to the other "Loan Documents®
contained in the Loan Agreement, the Note, the Guaranty and
the Mortgage, each as amended by this Third Amendment, shail
be deemed to refer to the Loan Documents, as amended by this

Third Amendment.

({e) All references to the "Guaranty” contained in the
Loan aAgreement, the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan
Documents, each as amended by this Third Amendment, shall be
deemed to refer to the Guaranty, as amended by this Second

Amendment.

10. Authority to Execute Amendment. The Trust, the
partnership and Guarantor represent and the Partnership and
Guarantor warrant to Lender that each has full power and

-5

A L) R ETH




UNOFFICIAL, COPY,

authority to execute and deliver this Third Amendment and to
perform their respective obligations hereunder. Upon the
execution and delivery hereof, this Third Amendment will be
valid, binding and enforceable upon the Trust, the Partnership
and Guarantor in accordance with its terms. Execution and
delivery of this Third amendment does not and will not
contravene, conflict with, violate or constitute a default under
(1) the Partnership Agreement creating the Partnership, or
{ii) any applicable law, rule, regulation, judgment, decree or
order or any agreement, indenture or instrument to which the
Trust, the Partnership or Guarantor is a party or is beound or
which is binding upon or applicable to the Project, or any

portion therecof.

1 No pefault. The Trust, the Partnership and Guarantor
represen’. an e Partnership and Guarantor warrant to Lender
that no' d=fmult or event cor condition which could become a
default wicl; the giving of notice or passage of time, or both,
exists unfer *he Loan Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, any of
the Loan Docurents or the Guaranty.

12. No Litigation. There is not any condition, event or
circumstance existing, or any litigation, arbitration, govern-
mental or administraijve proceedings, actions, examinations,
claims or demands periding or threatened affecting the Trust, the
Partnership, Guarantor o:r the Premises, or which would prevent
the Trust, the Partnership or Guarantor from complying with or
performing his or its respective obligetions under the Loan
Agreement, the Note, the Gucranty, the Mortgage and the other
Loan Deocuments, each as amenfied by this Third Amendment, within
the time limits set forth tlierein for such compliance or
performance, and no basis for 7zny such matter exists.

13. Ratification of Liabili’y. Each Borrower hereby
ratifies and confirms its respective. liabilities and obligations
under the Loan Agreement, the Note,” tne Mortgage and the other
Loan Documents, each as amended by this Third Amendment, and the
liens and security interests created thareby, and acknowledges
that it has no defenses, claims or set-offz to the enforcement
by Lender of the obligations and liabilitiies of each Borrower
under the Loan Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage and the other
Loan Documents, each as amended by this Thiri Amendment.

l4. Guarantor Consent. Guarantor hereby ccngents to the
execution and delivery by Borrower of this Thira znendment.
Guarantor hereby ratifies and confirms his liabilicies and
obligations under the Guaranty, as amended by this fecond
Amendment, with respect to the Loan Agreement, the Note| the
Mortgage and the other Loan Documents, all as amended ‘py this
Third Amendment, and acknowledges that he has no defenses,
claims or set-offs to the enforcement by Lender of the
jiabilities and obligations of Guarantor under the Guaranty, as

amended by this Third amendment.

15. Amendment Binding. This Third Amendment shall be
binding on the Trust, the Partnership, Guarantor and their
respective general partners, heirs, legatees, administrators,
personal representatives, successors and permitted assigns, and
shall inure to the benefit of Lender, 1ts successocrs and
assigns. The obligations and liabilities of the Trust, the
Partnershilp and Guarantor under this Third Amendment shall be

joint and several.

16. Continued Effectiveness. Except as expressly provided
herein, the Loan Agreement, the Note, the Guaranty, the Mortgage

AR




UNOFFICIALGOPRY « -

and the other Loan Documents shall remain in full force and
effect in accordance with their respective terms.

17,
by LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,

Trustee Exculpation.
nct personally,

This Third Amendment is executed
but solely as Trustee

as aforesaid, in the exerclse of the power and authority

conferred upon and vested in said Trustee,

and 1t is expressly

understood and agreed that nothing in this Third Amendment shall
be construed as creating any personal liabllity on said Trustee

to perform any covenant,
contained,

all such liability,

either express or implled herein

if any, being expressly wzaived by

Lender and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right

or security hereunder.

IN WLUTNESS WHEREOF, this Third Amendment has been entered
into as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

EXCHANGE NATIONAL -BANK OF
CHICAGO, a natiovnal banking
association

By:

?fff%%é%iﬁ ;Eizﬁfvjé
TitleT - N2V

"DUNCAN .

This instrument prepared by
and after recording shall be

returned to:

Michael G. Rogers, Esq.

Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs,

Chartered
180 North LaSalle Street

Suite 2700
Chicage, Illinecis 60601

—

o S

TRUST :
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not
personally, but solely as Trustee

as aforesald

oy O XA s
Title: J? A»uwwlyvVthfﬂmimnw
ey
Attest: egaorn [Fap
Titie: O/ A vy Ve oy

PARTHERSHIP:

CARVER’ PARTNERSHIP, an Illinois

limited jpertnership

— Z /
By: g%%;ﬁéaeéizﬁéf;ﬁ—mm
uncan ¢ aznderson, a

general pertaer

GUARANTOR:

e
— o ——

HENDERSON

Permanent Real Estate
Tax Index No.:
17-16-406-~018-0000

Street Address:
720 South Dearborn Street
Chicage, Cook County, Illinois

LISTY s




TRUSTEE'S ENDORSEMENT

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not persocnally, but solely as Trustee
under Trust Agreement dated August 3, 1987 and known as Trust No.
112533, hereby acknowledges receipt of the foregeing First
- Amendment to Loan Agreement, Promissory Note, Mortgage and
Security Agreement, Guaranty and Other Loan Documents and agrees
toc be bound by the terms thereof.

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, not
personally, but solely as
Trustee as aforesaid

T

By: ST i e by vy é;vt; EE pse”

L

Title: g

Date: Decembel ¢, 1989

ZE9TTOUb




.

UNOFFICIAL €OPYY,

STATE OF ILLINODIS )

]
7

1 585,
COUNTY OF COOK )
MAMTRA ANY =f 707 ., a Notary Public in
and fOt sald County, in the State aforesaid, DD HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT T AT S vER  ang Acromary £nlline , ang

perscnally Enown to me to be the Same persons whgse‘names are .,

AT ELED

subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
and SGuciwlwly,, respectively, of LaSalle National

{the appeared before me this day in person and

Feonintany 4,

"Bank"),

Bank

severally acknowledged that they signed and delivered the saig

instrument as their own free and voluntary act,
and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustese, for the usges

and as the free

and
then

purposer therein set forth: and the said
and thrzre acknowledged the he, as custodian of Ehe seal
Bank, didraffix the seal of ~“said Bank to said instrument
own free znd veoluntary act and as the free and voluntary

of said
as
act of
set

gaid Bank, 75 Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein
forth.

GIVEN unde:z
December, 198%.

of

riy hand and notarial seal, this C—a

- %}PKUL
Mi-oth fne ?'
Natary Fubic, Tl

Wy Compran ~ foneecy Seat b, 193 3

* "3:!‘&-" Al

v w LUy
b o g w

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF CQOK )

"’ a Notary Public in

’

and fcr sald County, in the State afore=ald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY

THAT Duncan Y. Henderson, a general partner of Carver
Partnership, an Illinois limited partnersttip (the
"pPartnership"), personally known to me to b< the same person
whose name 1is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged ‘tY%at he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free ard voluntary act,
as the free and voluntary act of the Partnership tor the uses

and purposes therein set forth.

seal, this E;z)_duy af

GIVEN under my hand and notarial
December __ , 188%9.

< s

LE9TT0UUE

oF L
ELIZABETH AN SORECK)
NOYVARY BUSLIC BTATE OF ILLINDIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 4,1992

..




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL, GOPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )}

SSs.

COUNTY OF COOK }

- ., @ Notary Public in
and for sa County, in the State a oresaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT Duncan Y. Henderson, who is personally known to me to be
the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered the sald instrument as
his own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein

set forth.
GI¥EN under my hand and notarial seal, thisouka, day of

Decemposr , 1989.

EL!ZABETH ANN SCBECKI
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION £307. MAY 4, 1992

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
sSS.

/
COUNTY OF COOK )

I. L o9 TORAES , & Notary Public in

and for said county, in tne 3tate afcresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
, pbersonally known to me to ba the

THAT 5
same person whose name 1s subscribed to the foregoing instrument

as such !%CE ﬁég‘sgbﬂq of Exchange National Bank of

Chicago (the "Bank”) appeare wriore me this day in person and

acknowledged that he signed and-delivered the said instrument
to authority given by the Poard of Directors of said

pursuant
Bank as dg/—— own free and voluntary -act, and as the free and
voluntary act of said Bank, for the useas and purposes therein

set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal. ‘his 2™ day of

December, 1989. ﬁyfézégﬁ‘l C§ZL¢AJNQ

K4 Nota,y Public
et
Gloria Ta:iros >
Notary Public, Stzte 11 Hlinalg -
=

Ay Commission Expires S/4791 A

~10~

LESTT006




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY. , .

SCHEDULE OF EXHIBITS

EXHIBIT A-3 LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES

EXHIBIT D-3 PRGJECT BUDGET

)
=
>
-
ot
op
b
1




UNOFFICIAL COPY




EXHIBIT AQ

UNOFEJ@L&L COPY

lock 126 in the Bchool Section
Addition to Chicago lying Fast &f the t 1ine of Federal Btrest and VWest of the '’
Yest line of Dearbom Street and the osnter line of the party wmll erectad .

gursuant to the agresmant mads by Stephen V. Rawson with Joseph E. Otis, dated
Movamber 12, 1839 and recordad January 20, 1880 as Document Number 1211776 and being
the center line of the Souwth wal) of an 8 ck building now situated partially
Lot 7 in Block 126 aforesaid, also all part of the North 1/2 of Lot 18 .
cago described as follows:

Upon
in Block 126, in the Bchool Secition Addition
its intersection with the West line of

Camencing or the North line of said lot, at
Desrborn Street, and ruming South along the smaid West lien of Dearborn Street, 24
feet 9 5/B inches to the Narth face of the North sall of the 3 story brick building
now situated partly uwpon the South 1/21 of said Lot 18, running thence west, along the
North fece of the said 3 story brick building and the extansion therec?f, to its
intersection with the East line of Federal Btreet, maid intersection being a point 25

feet 2 3/8 inches Sath of the North line of said Lot 18; thence North along the East
t.beﬂarthlineofuidwtla.uﬁmm-lmtthg )

line of Federal Etrat to
North line of said Lot 1B, to the point of beginning, being in Sectian 16, Township
33 North, Range 14, Erst of the Third Principal seridian, in Cock County, Illincis.

Permanent Tax Number: 17-10~i06~018 Volume: B11




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

EXHIBIT D-3

Exhibit D-3 has been delivered by Borrower to Lender and is
satisfactory to Lender.

91011617




